CITY OF AURORA

Regular Council Meeting

Fire Hall

Monday, June 10, 2024

6:00 PM

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Agenda

Call to Order - Mayor Jones
Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call:  Geise Meyer Price Schuttloffel

Approval of agenda

Public Comment *Pursuant to SDCL 1-25-1. A time for members of the
public to discuss concerns to the Council on issues not on the agenda.
Action will not be taken. Speaking limited to 2 minutes.

Minutes - May

May Financial Reports

June Bills

First reading and approval of Ordinance 348 - Backflow Prevention

Resolution 24-07 - SRF Drinking Water Rates

Josh Spilde - Discussion on East development plans and possible action
concerning a Petition to Annex

Resolution 24-08 - Annexation of Spilde land

Resolution 24-09 - A PERMIT FOR CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOLIC
BEVERAGES ON PROPERTY OWNED BY THE PUBLIC

Approval of Chip Seal bid.

Sheriff Dept.

Project Updates

AEC - Patrick Tingle

Fundraising Committee - Andrew Underwood
Fire Dept. - Mike Ahartz

Maintenance Report - Collin Kneip

Adjourn



