CITY OF AURORA

Regular Council Meeting Fire Hall Monday, June 10, 2024 6:00 PM

Adjourn

21.

<u>Agenda</u>

1.	Call to Order - Mayor Jones
2.	Pledge of Allegiance
3.	Roll Call: Geise Meyer Price Schuttloffel
4.	Approval of agenda
5.	Public Comment *Pursuant to SDCL 1-25-1. A time for members of the public to discuss concerns to the Council on issues not on the agenda. Action will not be taken. Speaking limited to 2 minutes.
6.	Minutes - May
7.	May Financial Reports
8.	June Bills
9.	First reading and approval of Ordinance 348 - Backflow Prevention
10.	Resolution 24-07 - SRF Drinking Water Rates
11.	Josh Spilde – Discussion on East development plans and possible action concerning a Petition to Annex
12.	Resolution 24-08 - Annexation of Spilde land
13.	Resolution 24-09 - A PERMIT FOR CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ON PROPERTY OWNED BY THE PUBLIC
14.	Approval of Chip Seal bid.
15.	Sheriff Dept.
16.	Project Updates
17.	AEC - Patrick Tingle
18.	Fundraising Committee - Andrew Underwood
19.	Fire Dept Mike Ahartz
20.	Maintenance Report - Collin Kneip